# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Feet Center, Inc.		12/27/2005	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Athletic Center, Inc.
Street Address:	933 MacArthur Blvd.
City:	Mahwah
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07430
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2817470	FOR EVERY ATHLETE IN YOUR FAMILY
Registration Number:	2716576	FREQUENT FEET
Registration Number:	2571490	JFF
Registration Number:	2700494	JUST FOR FEET
Registration Number:	1643104	JUST FOR FEET
Registration Number:	2652766	JUST FOR FEET PUTS THE COOL IN SCHOOL
Registration Number:	1643103	JUST FOR FEET WORLD'S LARGEST ATHLETIC SHOE STORE
Registration Number:	2639427	JUST RIGHT FOR YOU
Registration Number:	2723970	ONE STORE FITS ALL
Registration Number:	2530021	SUNGLASS ZONE
Registration Number:	2467996	THE BIGGEST GAME IN TOWN
Registration Number:	2498125	THE JUST FOR FEET ZONE

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0287

900040901

Registration Number:	2450954	WHERE THE 13TH PAIR IS FREE
Registration Number:	2844061	WHERE THE 6TH PAIR IS ALWAYS FREE
Registration Number:	2567226	LACE ZONE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (201)934-2270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: linda.rurka.dooley@footstar.com

Correspondent Name: Linda M. Rurka Dooley / FOOTSTAR

Address Line 1: 933 MacArthur Blvd.

Address Line 4: Mahwah, NEW JERSEY 07430

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Rurka Dooley
Signature:	/l. dooley/
Date:	01/30/2006

Total Attachments: 4

source=Feet-AC-CO#page1.tif source=Feet-AC-CO#page2.tif source=Feet-AC-CO#page3.tif source=Feet-AC-CO#page4.tif

Document processing fee If document is filed on paper If document is filed electronically Fees & forms/cover sheets are subject to change. To file electronically, access instructions for this form/cover sheet and other information or print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us and select Business Center.

MERGE

\$150.00 Currently Not Available

20051482337 C \$ 300.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 12-29-2005 15:03:46

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Merger

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-90-203 Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

merging entity	Footaction Center, Inc.		
(other than the surviving entity)	(Enter name exactly as it appears	in the records of the	e secretary of state if applicable)
Form of entity	Corporation		
Jurisdiction under which the entity was formed	New York		
ID number (if applicable)			
Principal office street address:	933 MacArthur Blvd.	···	
	(Sireal	name and number)	
	Mahwah	NJ	07430
	(Clry)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country - if	noi US)
Principal office mailing address			
(if different from above)	(Street name and nu	mber or Post Office	Box information)
	(City)	(Siale)	(Posial/Zip Code)
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country - if i	not US)
Entity name or true name (other than the surviving entity)	Feet Center, Inc.		
(ballot than all out the high-	(Enter name exactly as it appears is	n the records of the	secretary of state if applicable)
Form of entity	Corporation		
Jurisdiction under which the			
entity was formed	Arizona		
1D number (if applicable)			
FRCE	Page 1 of 4		Rev. 10/3/200:

Page 1 of 4

Principal office street address	933 MacArthur Blvd.			
·	(Street name and number)			
	Mahwah	Ŋ	07430	
	(City)	(State)	(Posial/Zip Code)	
	(Province - If applicable)	(Country - if	not US)	
Principal office mailing address (if different from above)	(Street name and number or Post Office Box information)			
	(City)	(Siate)	(Posial/Zip Code)	
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country - if	not US)	
Entity name or true name (other than the surviving entity)	CDirect, Inc.			
	(Enter name exactly as it appears in	the records of the	e secretary of state if applicable)	
Form of entity	Corporation			
Jurisdiction under which the entity was formed	Wisconsin			
ID number (if applicable)				
Principal office street address	933 MacArthur Blvd. (Street name and number)			
	Mahwah	NJ	07430	
	(Clay)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country - if n	oi US)	
Principal office mailing address				
(if different from above)	(Street name and num	ber or Post Office	Box information)	
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)	
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country - if n	oi US)	
(If there are more than three merging ent number, and the principal office address of		de an attachmen	t stating the entity name, ID	
2. Entity name of the surviving entity	Athletic Center, Inc. (Enter name exactly as it appears in	the records of the	secretary of state if applicable)	
Form of entity	Corporation			
Jurisdiction under which the entity was formed	Colorado			

Rev. 10/3/2005

ID number (if applicable)	20011221582			
Principal office street address	933 MacArthur Blvd.			
•	6	Street name and number	<i>y</i>	
	Mahwah	LN	07430	
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip	Code)
į ,	(Province - if applicable	(Country - if	not US)	
Principal office mailing address				
(if different from above)		nd number or Post Offic	e Box information)	
	(Ciny)	(State)	(PostaVZip	Code)
	(Province - if applicabl	(Country - if	not US)	
		, (a-m-y		
3. The merging entities are merged into t	he surviving entity.			
<ol> <li>If one or more of the merging entities records of the secretary of state, mark document.</li> </ol>				
Document number		<del>-</del>		
Document number		_		
(If more than two trademarks, mark this bo	ox and include an attact	hment stating the addi	itional document n	umbers.)
<ol><li>Additional information may be include the additional information.</li></ol>	ed. If applicable, mark th	is box 🔲 and inc	lude an attachm	ent stating
6. (Optional) Delayed effective date:	12/31/2005 (mm/dd/yyyy)			
	V			
Notice:				
Causing this document to be delivered to acknowledgment of each individual causi individual's act and deed, or that the individual's act and deed, or that the individual is with the requirements of part 3 of article statutes, and that the individual in good fadocument complies with the requirements	ng such delivery, under pridual in good faith believenusing the document to be of title 7, C.R.S., the cuith believes the facts state	enalties of perjury, es the document is be delivered for fili onstituent document ed in the document	, that the docum to the act and dee ing, taken in corn to, and the organt tare true and the	ent is the d of the formity anic
This perjury notice applies to each individual state, whether or not such individual is na				
7. Name(s) and address(es) of the				
individual(s) causing the document	Schuback	Marc	G	
to be delivered for filing:	(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
	933 MacArthur Blvd.			
	Dag 1 : 64		_	1042 5055
MERGE	Page 3 of 4		R	ev 10/3/2005

	(Street name and number or Past Office Box information)		
	Mahwah	NJ	07430
	(City)	(Siale)	(Posial/Zip Code)
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country - if	101 US)
(The document need not state the true name and of any additional individuals causing the docum name and address of such individuals.)			

#### Disclaimer:

**RECORDED: 01/30/2006** 

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

MERGE Page 4 of 4 Rev. 10/3/2005